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ABSTRACT

Today, the optional fuel for the transportation is widely used so it has a good result to the
ethanol industrial. In composition of the government policy, development plan and the research
supported in all types of optional fuel to be the choice for the people along the sustainable
economic and development. Plus, the supporting of the education, research and the preparation
for the decision making to develop the new optional fuel and full driving forward to push the use
of the fuels that have the ethanol mixed from 7 million liters per day to 12 liters per day.
By supporting the use of gasohol as the optional fuel and stimulating the use of gasohol through
the reduction of excise by the government to support the people to turn to use the optional fuel
that has the composition of ethanol to increase the quantity of the use.

Thailand is an agricultural country that has ability to bring the agricultural products
to use as the raw material to produce many of the fuel from the ethanol such as potatoes,
yam including the industrial product from the sweet taste fruits such as sugar cane, pineapple and
molasses. Today, there are only 7 real producers of ethanol (total production power 955,000
liters/day) from all asking for the production permission of 24. If the producers faced with
the problem of production, it will impact to the demand of the ethanol production in the system.
By one of the cause comes from the optional fuel supply industrial that need high capital
investment and cost of the agricultural plant which are the raw material of the ethanol that
unstable. The production of ethanol will depend on the quantity factor and the cost of the raw
materials as it found that the raw materials are quite fluctuate and result to the production capital.

Thus, it is a good opportunity to consider the investment in financial possibility analysis business.



In the ethanol production plant investment in Nakhon Ratchasima province district, this research
aims to study and analyze the financial possibility for the ethanol production plant investment.

The study of the financial possibility for the investment in the construction of ethanol
plant in Nakhon Ratchasima province district is the study under the needs of the consumer, the
assessing of investment and the cost to use for decision making and evaluating the return benefit
of the investment project. The result shows in this research will be the loan case of the
Krung Thai Bank PLC. to build the factory by employed the criteria of decision making for the
investment by considering the monetary value change according to time in 4 types which are the
capital return point, the present value, the rate of internal return and the capability index to gain
interests.

The result of study found that the ethanol factory investment in Nakhon Ratchasima
province district have to use the total money of 537,156,352.00 baht. The capital return period
is 2 years and a month, the net present value capital used from the Krung Thai Bank PLC.
is 80 percentages and the owner part is 20 percentages. The total invest value is 2,524,334,426.34
baht. The internal return rate is equal to 102.47 percentages; the capability index of interest gain
is equal to 4.70. The average capital weight is equal to 6.90 in the first 8 years of the privilege to
except from the corporate income tax. After that the average capital weight is equal to 5.16 since
there is no exceptional privilege for the corporate income tax. Therefore, it can be concluded that
the ethanol factory construction investment in Nakhon Ratchasima province district will give the

financial worthy for the interested investors.
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2.11.2 5z8231AUNY (Payback Period: PB)
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2.11.4 gaﬂ'ﬁhqﬁuqnﬁ (Net Present Value: NPV)
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1 | unswny | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,597.916.67 2,450,328.10 -427,549,671.90
2 | quaniui | 2552 28 504824477 | 2,583,112.60 2,465,132.17 -425,084,539.73
3 | fanau | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,568219.09 2,480,025.68 -422,604,514.05
4 | amen { 2552 30 504824477 | 2,553235.61 2,495,000.16 -420,109,504.89
5 | wouman | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,538,161.59 2,510,083.18 -417,599,421.71
6 | figueu | 2552 30 504824477 | 2,522,996.51 2,525,248.26 -415,074,173.45
7 | nsngiay | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,507,739.80 2,540,504.97 -412,533,668.48
8 | fwmnay | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,492,390.91 2,555,853.86 -409,977,814.62
9 | fuemeu | 2552 30 504824477 | 2,476949.30 2,571,295.47 -407,406,519.15
10 | qman | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,461,414.39 2,586,830.38 -404,819,688.76
11 | woeSnou | 2552 30 504824477 | 2,445,785.62 2,602,459.15 -402,217,229.61
12 | funney | 2552 31 504824477 | 2,430,062.43 2,618,182.34 -399,599,047.27
13 | wnmwen | 2553 31 504824477 | 2,414244.24 2,634,000.53 -396,965,046.75
14 | quawiui | 2553 28 504824477 | 2,398330.49 2,649,914.28 -394,315,132.47
15 | fway | 2553 31 504824477 | 2,382,320.59 2,665,924.18 -391,649,208.29
16 | wwwu | 2553 30 504824477 | 2,366213.97 2,682,030.80 -388,967,177.49
17 | wqumian | 2553 31 504824477 | 2,350,010.03 2,698,234.74 -386,268,942.75
18 | figuiou | 2553 30 504824477 | 2,333,708.20 2,714,536.57 -383,554,406.17
19 | nsngiau | 2553 31| 504824477 | 231730787 2,730,936.90 -380,823,469.27
20 | &omay | 2553 31 | 504824477 | 230080846 2,747,436.31 -378,076,032.96
21 | fuseu | 2553 30 504824477 | 2,284,209.37 2,764,035.40 -375,311,997.56
22 | aany | 2553 31 504824477 | 2,267,509.99 2,780,734.78 -372,531,262.78
23 | ngemou | 2553 30 504824477 | 2,250,709.71 2,797,535.06 -369,733,727.72
24 | funnay | 2553 31 504824477 | 2,233,807.94 2,814,436.83 -366,919,290.89
25 | unswew | 2554 31 504824477 | 2,216,804.05 2,831,440.72 -364,087,850.17
26 | quaniug | 2554 28 504824477 | 2,199,697.43 2,848,547.34 -361,239,302.83
27 | fnayn | 2554 31 504824477 | 2,182,487.45 2,865,757.32 -358,373,545.51
28 | wwwen | 2554 30 504824477 | 2,165,173.50 2,883,071.27 -355,490,474.24
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29 | noquaiau| 2554 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 2,147,754.95 2,900,489.82 | -352,589,984.42
30 | fiquisu | 2554 | 30 5,048244.77 | 2,130,231.16 2,918,013.61 | -349,671,970.81
31 | nsngiay | 2554 31 5,048,244.77 2,112,601.49 2,935,643.28 -346,736,327.53
32 Aavan | 2554 31 5,048,244.77 2,094,865.31 2,953,379.46 -343,782,948.07
33 Augou | 2554 30 5,048,244.77 2,077,021.98 2,971,222.79 -340,811,725.28
34 fAainu 2554 31 5,048,244.77 2,059,070.84 2,989,173.93 -337,822,551.35
35 Wf]ﬁ%ﬂ'lﬂu 2554 30 5,048,244.77 2,041,011.25 3,007,233.52 -334,815,317.83
36 funay | 2554 31 5,048,244.77 2,022,842.55 3,025,402.22 -331,789,915.60
37 UAIIAN | 2555 31 5,048,244.77 2,004,564.07 3,043,680.70 -328,746,234.91
38 f]l.lﬂ'lﬁ‘ub{ 2555 28 5,048,244.77 1,986,175.17 3,062,069.60 -325,684,165.31
39 fuau 2555 31 5,048,244.77 1,967,675.17 3,080,569.60 -322,603,595.70
40 WEYY 2555 30 5,048,244.77 1,949,063.39 3,099,181.38 -319,504,414.32
41 | wquamau| 2555 31 5,048244.77 | 1,930,339.17 | 3,117,905.60 | -316,386,508.72
42 ﬁquwu 2555 30 5,048,244.77 1,911,501.82 3,136,742.95 -313,249,765.78
43 | ANV | 2555 31 5,048,244.77 1,892,550.67 3,155,694.10 -310,094,071.68
44 daniay | 2555 31 5,048,244.77 1,873,485.02 3,174,759.75 -306,919,311.92
45 | fumou | 2555 | 30 | 504824477 | 1,854,304.18 |  3,193,940.59 | -303,725,371.33
46 | qaian | 2555 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,835,007.45 3,213,237.32 | -300,512,134.01
47 wqﬂ'ﬁmuu 2555 30 5,048,244.77 1,8 15,594. 14 3,232,650.63 -297,279,483.39

48 | fwnaw | 2sss | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,796,063.55 3,252,181.22 | -294,027,302.16
49 unIInNY 2556 31 5,048,244.77 1,776,414.95 3,271,829.82 -290,755,472.34
50 | auanius | 2556 28 5,048,244.77 | 1,756,647.65 3,291,597.12 | -287,463,875.22
51 Huaw 2556 31 5,048,244.77 1,736,760.91 3,311,483.86 -284,152,391.36
52 {UHIYU 2556 30 5,048,244.77 1,716,754.03 3,331,490.74 -280,820,900.62
53 {woqumeaw| 2556 | 31 5,048244.77 | 1,696,62627 | 3,351,618.50 | -277,469,282.13
54 | diquiou | 2556 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,676,376.91 3,371,867.86 | -274,097,414.27
55 | asngian | 2556 31 5,048244.77 | 1,656,005.21 3,392,239.56 | -270,705,174.71
56 | @wmnu | 2556 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,635,510.43 3,412,73434 | -267,292,440.37
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57 | fuewou | 2556 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,614,891.83 | 3,433,352.94 | -263,859,087.43
58 | qaian | 2556 | 31 504824477 | 1,594,148.65 | 3,454096.12 | -260,404,991.31
59 |wgedmou| 2556 | 30 504824477 | 1,573280.16 | 3,474,964.61 | -256,930,026.70
60 | funaw | 2556 1 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,552,285.58 | 3,495959.19 | -253,434,067.51
61 | unsan | 2557 | 31 504824477 | 1,531,164.16 | 3,517,080.61 | -249,916,986.90
62 | quamus | 2557 | 28 5,048,244.77 | 1,509,915.13 | 3,538,329.64 | -246,378,657.25
63 | fiwwmu | 2557 | 31 5,048,24477 | 1,488,537.72 | 3,559,707.05 | -242,818,950.21
64 | wwwu | 2557 30 504824477 | 1,467,031.16 | 3,581,213.61 | -239,237,736.59
65 |waqumeau| 2557 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,445394.66 | 3,602,850.11 | -235,634,886.48
66 | dquiou | 2557 | 30 504824477 | 1,423,627.44 | 3,624,617.33 | -232,010,269.15
67 | nsngian | 2557 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,401,728.71 | 3,646,516.06 | -228,363,753.09
68 | damnan | 2557 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1379,697.67 | 3,668,547.09 | -224,695,206.00
69 | fiuenou | 2557 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,357,533.54 | 3,690,711.23 | -221,004,494.76
70 | eamy | 2557 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,335235.49 | 3,713,009.28 | -217,291,485.48
71 |ngadnou| 2557 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,312,802.72 | = 3,735442.04 | -213,556,043.44
72 | funmu | 2557 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,290,234.43 |  3,758,010.34 | -209,798,033.10
73 | unsian | 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,267,529.78 |  3,780,71499 | -206,017,318.11
74 | quaius | 2558 | 28 5,048,244.77 | 1,244,687.96 | 3,803,556.81 | -202,213,761.30
75 | fiuway | 2558 | 31 504824477 | 1221,708.14 | = 3,826,536.63 | -198,387,224.68
76 | wwou | 2558 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,198589.48 |  3,849,65529 | -194,537,569.39
77 | wquatan| 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,175331.15 | 3,872,913.62 | -190,664,655.77
78 | fiquiou | 2558 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,151,932.30 | 3,896,312.47 | -186,768,343.29
79 | nsngan | 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,128392.07 | 3.919,852.70 | -182,848,490.60
80 | danay | 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,104,709.63 | 3,943,535.14 | -178,904,955.46
81 | fuwiou | 2558 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,080,884.11 | 3,967,360.66 | -174,937,594.79
82 | qaiay | 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,056914.64 | 3,991,330.13 | -170,946,264.66
83 |wgeinoul 2558 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 1,032,800.35 | 401544442 | -166,930,820.24
84 | Sunmu | 2558 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 1,008540.37 |  4,039,704.40 | -162,891,115.84
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85 | unswny | 2559 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 984,133.82 4,064,110.94 | -158,827,004.90
86 | nuawiug| 2559 | 28 5,048,244.77 | 959,579.82 4,088,664.95 | -154,738,339.95
87 FYRTY 2559 31 5,048,244.77 934,877.47 4,113,367.30 -150,624,972.65
88 YUY 2559 30 5,048,244.77 910,025.88 4,138,218.89 -146,486,753.76
89 | NQuNIAN| 2559 31 5,048,244.77 885,024.14 4,163,220.63 -142,323,533.12
90 ﬁquwu 2559 30 5,048,244.77 859,871.35 4,188,373.42 -138,135,159.70
91 | asnginu | 2559 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 834,566.59 4,213,678.18 | -133,921,481.52
92 | dameau | 2559 31 5,048,244.77 809,108.95 4,239,135.82 -129,682,345.70
93 | fuwou | 2559 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 783,497.51 4,264,747.26 | -125,417,598.44
94 Aaau 2559 31 5,048,244.77 757,731.32 4,290,513.45 -121,127,084.99
95 Ingedniou| 2559 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 731,809.47 431643530 | -116,810,649.69
96 | suAN | 2559 31 5,048,244.77 705,731.01 4,342,513.76 -112,468,135.93
97 | wnpsiny | 2560 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 679,494.99 4368,749.78 | -108,099,386.15
98 qumﬁ'uﬁ 2560 28 5,048,244.77 653,100.46 4,395,144.31 -103,704,241.84
99 FTRTY 2560 31 5,048,244.77 626,546.46 4,421,698.31 -99,282,543.53
100 | wuyI8U 2560 30 5,048,244.77 599,832.03 4,448,412.74 -94,834,130.79
101 | wouaiau| 2560 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 572,956.21 4,475,288.56 -90,358,842.23
102 ﬁquwu 2560 30 5,048,244.77 545,918.01 4,502,326.76 -85,856,515.46
103 | nsagiau | 2560 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 518,716.45 4,529,528.32 -81,326,987.14
104 | d@amiau | 2560 31 5,048,244.77 491,350.55 4,556,894.22 -76,770,092.92
105 | flusnou | 2560 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 463,819.31 4,584,425.46 -72,185,667.46
106 | eamy | 2560 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 436,121.74 4,612,123.03 -67,573,544.43
107 {wgedmou| 2560 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 408,256.83 4,639,987.94 -62,933,556.49
108 | Sunaw | 2560 | 31 5,048,244.77 | 380,223.57 4,668,021.20 -58,265,535.30
109 | unswny | 2561 31 5,048,244.77 | 352,020.94 4,696,223.83 -53,569,311.47
110 | puatius | 2561 28 5,048,244.77 | 323,647.92 4,724,596.85 -48,844,714.62
111 | fhnau | 2561 31 5,048,244.77 | 295,103.48 4,753,141.29 -44,091,573.34
112 | wwou | 2561 30 5,048,244.77 | 266,386.59 4,781,858.18 -39,309,715.15
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113 | wquainu| 2561 31 5,048,244.77 | 237,496.20 4,810,748.57 -34,498,966.58
114 | fiquiou | 2561 | 30 5,048,244.77 | 208,431.26 4,839,813.51 -29,659,153.07
115 | asngan | 2561 31 5,048,244.77 | 179,190.72 4,869,054.05 -24,790,099.01
116 | Tamnn | 2561 31 5,048,244.77 | 149,773.51 4,898,471.25 -19,891,627.76
117 | fuwou | 2561 30 5,048,244.77 | 120,178.58 4,928,066.19 -14,963,561.57
118 | qaian | 2561 31 5,048,244.77 |  90,404.85 4,957,839.92 -10,005,721.66
119 |wgalmou| 2561 | 30 5,048,244.77 |  60,451.24 4,987,793.53 -5,017,928.12
120 | fuamw | 2561 | 31 5,04824477 | 30,316.65 5,017,928.12 -0.00
571 3,650.00 | 605,789,372.37 | 175,789,372.37| 430,000,000.00
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9n 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
1 9901 9804 9709 9615 9524 0434 9346 O259 9174 0091
2 9803 9612 9426 9246 9070 8900  .8734 .8573  BAIT 8264
3 9706 9423 9151 8890 8638  .83986 .8163 7938 7722 7513
4 8610 9238 .8885 .8548 8227 7921 7629 7350 .7084 .6830
5 9515 8057 8626 .8219 .7835 7473 7130 6806 .6499 6209
6 .9420 .8880 .8375 7903 7462 .7050 6663 6302 5963 5645
7 8327 .8706 8131 7599 7107 6651 6227 5835 5470 5132
8 9235 .8536 7884 7307 .6768 6274 .5820 5403 5018 4665
9 9143 .8368 .7664 7026 6446 5919 5439 5002 4604 4241

10 9063 .8203 7441 B756 5139 5584 .5083 4632 4224 .3855
11 .8963 .8043 7224 6496 5847 5268 .4751 .4289 38756 3503
12 .8874 7885 7014 6246 5568 4970 .4440 3971 .3555 3186
13 .8787 7730 6810 .6006 5303 .4688 4150 3677 3262 2897
14 .8700 7579 6611 5775 5051 .4423 .3878 3405 29092 2633
15 .8613 7430 6419 .6583 4810  .4173 .3624 3162 2745 2394
16 8528 .7T284 6232 5330 4581 3686  .3387 2019 2619 2176
17 8444 7142 B80S0 5134 4363 3714 3166 2703 2311 1978
18 .8360 L7002 5874 4936 4185 .3503 3295 2502 2120 1799
19 8277 .6864 5703 L4746 3957 .3305 2765 2317 .1945 .1635

20 8195 6730 5537 4564 3769 3118 .26584 2145 1784 .14886

21 8114 6508 6375  .4388 3580 2042 2416 1987  .1687  .135f

22 .8034 6468 5219 .4220 .3418 2775 2257 .1839 L1602 1228

23 7954 6342  BOG7 4057 3256 2618 .2109 .1703 1378 1117

24 7876 6217 4919 3001 3101 2470 1971 1677 1264 1015

25 7798 6095 4776 3761 2053 2330 .1842 1460 .1160 0923

26 7720 5976 .4637 .3607 2812 2198 AT22 .1352 .1064 .0839

27 7644 5859 4502 3468 2678 2074  .1609 1262 0976 .0763

28 7668 6744 4371 3336 25651 1956 .1604 1150 0895 0693

2 7493 5631 4243 3207 2429 .1846 1406 .i073 0822 .0630

30 7419 5521 4120 .3083 2314 1741 1314 0994 0754 0573

a5 7050 5000 3554 2534 1813 1301 .0037 0676 .0490 .0356

40 8717 .4529 .3066 .2083 1420 0972 .0668 .0460 0318 .0221

45 6391 4102 2644 1712 1113 0727 0476 0313 0207 .0137

50 8080 3715 2281 .1407 0872 .0543 .0339 0213 0134 .0085

55 5785 3365  .1968 L1187 .0683 0406 0242 0145 0087 0053
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